

GR Case No. 209/2018  
(CNR NO. WBBD12-002083-2018)

Order no. 22 dt. 24.03.23

Today is fixed for appearance, wwa and evidence.

Witness namely, saikat Kumar Das surrendered before this Court today through petition along with vokatnama and praying for bail.

He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C.

The bail petition is taken up for hearing.

Hd. Ld. Adv. Perused the record.

Consd., prayer for bail is allowed as interim basis and must remain present on the next fix date.

Witness, Saikat Kumar Das may find PR bond of Rs. 500/- with registered surety of like amount l.d to J/C.

Sd/-

**Najmus Sahar**

(JO CODE WB 01355)

Later dated 24.03.23

PR bond of Rs. 500/- furnished by the Ld. Advocate, namely, Debraj Roy of kalna Court on behalf of the said witness which is found fit and same is accepted.

Release the witness if not wanted in any other case. Recall WWA.

Witness namely, Saikat Kumar Das is examined and cross examined as pw 1 then discharged. Signature of pw 1 over the written complaint is marked as exbt. P-1 (pw-1).

Issue summon upon the csw 1 and csw 2.

Fix 20.09.23 for appearance and evidence.

Sd/-

**Najmus Sahar**

(JO CODE WB 01355)